Likewise the related aspects on organization are dis 
cussed in paragraph 23 above.

g. See annex 13. 

31. Advanced Civil Schooling (annex 14).

a. The advanced civil schooling program designed to attain 
a graduate level degree has been in full operation since 1946. Three 
thousand four hundred and forty -eight (3,448) officers have completed 
graduate training; of these, 30 percent are combat arms officers, and 
70 percent are from the technical and administrative services. Five 
hundred and sixty-seven (567) officers were enrolled as of January 
1958.

b. The Board first examined the present purposes of the 
advanced civil schooling program in light of the military and acadeznic 
trends of the next decade. The existing program is generally well 
conceived and with some minor modifications will form a sound basis